

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 3/8/2022

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022-2024 Water Service Line Replacement Project

				Engineer's Estimate		Green Tech Systems, LLC 214 Athlone Beach Bay City, MI 48706		Waldorf & Sons Inc 9118 Dort Hwy Mt. Morris, MI 48458	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	9,000	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 540,000.00	82.00	\$ 738,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720,000.00
2	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	7,000	FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 455,000.00	76.50	\$ 535,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805,000.00
3	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Meter	12,000	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 660,000.00	67.00	\$ 804,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140,000.00
4	Failed Attempt, Cable Method	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Failed Attempt, Boring Method	60	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	Water Meter Pit, Rem	200	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00
7	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	300	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	900.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00
8	Sidewalk, Rem	3,335	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,350.00	10.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,015.00
9	HMA, Rem	4,500	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00	10.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 72,000.00
10	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,000	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	22,500	SFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 157,500.00	6.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 146,250.00
12	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	7,500	SFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00	8.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 56,250.00
13	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,000	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,000.00
14	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	SYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	HMA, Repair	1485	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 222,750.00	150.00	\$ 222,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 438,075.00
16	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	200	CYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Water Main Tap	60	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	2,100.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$	2,926,100.00	\$	3,331,600.00	\$	3,714,590.00

DEPT. HEAD: _____

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: 9/1/2022

AWARDED: _____

PURCH. AGENT: _____

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: 5/13/2022

COUNCIL APPROVED: _____

STAFF REC.: Green Tech Systems LLC

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

PO NUMBER: _____

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 3/8/2022

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: 2022-2024 Water Service Line Replacement Project

Bid Contained Mathematical Error

Michigan Excavation Specialist, Inc 4166 S Vasser Rd Burton, MI 48519	Rhode Bros Excavating, Inc 1240 North Outer Drive P.O. Box 14979 Saginaw, MI 48601	All Seasons Underground Construction, Inc 5687 Pawson Rd Tipton, MI 49287
---	---	---

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	9,000	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	133.00	\$ 1,197,000.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 1,365,750.00
2	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	7,000	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 875,000.00	124.00	\$ 868,000.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 1,062,250.00
3	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Meter	12,000	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	137.00	\$ 1,644,000.00	\$ 151.75	\$ 1,821,000.00
4	Failed Attempt, Cable Method	60	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	417.00	\$ 25,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Failed Attempt, Boring Method	60	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	517.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Water Meter Pit, Rem	200	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 160,000.00	400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	300	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 420,000.00	500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00
8	Sidewalk, Rem	3,335	SYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,685.00	15.00	\$ 50,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,025.00
9	HMA, Rem	4500	SYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 58,500.00	15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00
10	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3000	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	22,500	SFT	\$ 8.00	\$ 180,000.00	9.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 225,000.00
12	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	7,500	SFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,000.00	11.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,500.00
13	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,000	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00
14	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	SYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
15	HMA, Repair	1485	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 408,375.00	346.00	\$ 513,810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 371,250.00
16	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	200	CYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Water Main Tap	60	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 5,037,560.00		\$ 5,138,175.00		\$ 5,562,775.00

Ward's Excavating PO Box 240 St. Louis, MI 48880		
--	--	--

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	9,000	FT	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,107,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
2	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	7,000	FT	\$ 106.00	\$ 742,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Meter	12,000	FT	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
4	Failed Attempt, Cable Method	60	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
5	Failed Attempt, Boring Method	60	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
6	Water Meter Pit, Rem	200	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
7	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	300	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
8	Sidewalk, Rem	3,335	SYD	\$ 46.00	\$ 153,410.00		\$ -		\$ -
9	HMA, Rem	4500	SYD	\$ 42.00	\$ 189,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
10	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3000	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	22,500	SFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 495,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
12	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	7,500	SFT	\$ 23.00	\$ 172,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
13	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,000	FT	\$ 56.00	\$ 168,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
14	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	200	SYD	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
15	HMA, Repair	1485	TON	\$ 550.00	\$ 816,750.00		\$ -		\$ -
16	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	200	CYD	\$ 67.00	\$ 13,400.00		\$ -		\$ -
17	Water Main Tap	60	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID					\$ 6,234,060.00		\$ -		\$ -